September 15, 2022 Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.

Announcement of personnel changes

(Date of appointment: October 1, 2022)		
Name	New	Present
NARITOMI Kazuhito	Deputy General Manager, Purchasing Division, Digital Transformation Sector	Purchasing Division, Digital Transformation Sector
YAMANAKA Kenji	Coatings & Engineering Materials Division, ICT Solutions Business Sector	President, Tianjin Cosmo Polyurethane Co., Ltd.
IWANE Nobuhisa	President, Tianjin Cosmo Polyurethane Co., Ltd.	Tianjin Cosmo Polyurethane Co., Ltd.
NAGASHIMA Tadayuki	Director, Electrical Technology Department, Engineering Division, Production & Technology Center	Electrical Technology Department, Engineering Division, Production & Technology Center
MINAMI Kenichi	Director, Mechanical Technology Department, Engineering Division, Production & Technology Center	Technical Department, Iwakuni-Ohtake Works
KOUZUMA Yasuhisa	General Manager, Engineering Division, Production & Technology Center	General Manager, Engineering Division, Production & Technology Center Director, Electrical Technology Department, Engineering Division, Production & Technology Center
MATSUSHIMA Kenji	Director, Project Department, Engineering Division, Production & Technology Center	Director, Project Department, Engineering Division, Production & Technology Center Director, Fabricating Equipment Technology Department, Engineering Division, Production & Technology Center
FUNAKURA Tsuyoshi	Director, Fabricating Equipment Technology Department, Engineering Division, Production & Technology Center Director, Technology Department, Nagoya Works	Director, Technology Department, Nagoya Works
HONDA Hiroya	Director, Osaka High Pressure Gas Safety Audit Department, Internal Control Division	Director, Safety & Environment Department, Iwakuni-Ohtake Works
AOKI Yasutaka	Director, Safety & Environment Department, Iwakuni-Ohtake Works	Director, Osaka High Pressure Gas Safety Audit Department, Internal Control Division
KUBO Chikara	Director, Administration Department, Iwakuni-Ohtake Works	Manufacturing Department-1, Iwakuni-Ohtake Works
HIRAOKA Shoji	Director, Planning & Cost Management Department, Iwakuni-Ohtake Works	Director, Planning & Cost Management Department, Iwakuni-Ohtake Works Director, Administration Department, Iwakuni-Ohtake Works

(Date of appointment: October 1, 2022)